Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jangbir S. Sangha	12/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bode Technology Group, Inc.
Street Address:	10430 Furnace Road
Internal Address:	Suite 107
City:	Lorton
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11787313
Application Number:	61172771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816-753-1000 Phone: uspt@polsinelli.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Richard Stitt 700 W. 47th Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOD021-311855

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Stitt

Total Attachments: 2

501046129

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made by the herein-identified Inventor/Assignor to the herein-identified Assignee as of the date entered below and subscribed to by the Inventor/Assignor of the below-identified Patent Application.

WHEREAS, Jangbir S. Sangha an individual, having an address of 6508 W. 125th Place, Overland Park, Kansas 66209 (herein, "Assignor"), is inventor and owner of a certain invention described in the applications for United States Letters Patent titled as:

Low Pressure Sample Collection Apparatus Serial No. 11/787,313 Filed April 16, 2007

and

Unitized Apparatus for Collection Drying Transport & Analysis Serial No. 61/172,771 Filed April 26, 2009

(hereinafter, the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, The Bode Technology Group, Inc., having a business address of 10430 Furnace Road, Ste. 107, Lorton, Virginia 22079 (herein, "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the Inventor's/Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Invention identified herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the patent application filed thereon, any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications and any patents, U.S. or foreign, that may issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of any patent that may issue therefrom, as fully and entirely as same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.
- 2. RIGHT'S INCLUDED. The transfer and assignment, as described above, also shall include the right to sue for past infringements (whether known or unknown) of the Invention, and any patents that may issue therefrom, and to hold for Assignee's own use all recoveries had in such suits, without need for accounting to Assignor. In any such litigation, Assignor shall provide reasonable cooperation, at Assignce's expense.
- 3. REPRESENTATIONS. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignors have the sole and exclusive ownership interest in and title to the Invention of the patent application; that Assignor has not granted to any third party any rights that would conflict, in any material way, with the rights granted herein to Assignee; that, to the knowledge of Assignor, the Invention is not being infringed by any third party; and that Assignor has the full right, power, and authority to make this assignment.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

- COMMUNICATIONS. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, with respect to the Invention and the patent application and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom, to communicate with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the same effect as though such communications were made by or with Assignor directly.
- FURTHER ASSURANCES. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee and to perform such tasks as Assignce may reasonably require in order to vest in Assignce full and complete record title to the Invention and to the patent application and to any patent(s) that may issue therefrom. Assignor hereby appoints Assigned as his attorney in fact to execute and deliver such instruments as Assignee may deem appropriate to vest complete title of whatever interest the Assignor may possess in the Invention and in the patent application and in any patent(s) that may issue therefrom in Assignce. This appointment shall be deemed to be a power coupled with an interest, and as such, it is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor/Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 18th day of December, 2009.

Assignor
Augliu Hayla
Jangbir S Sangha

12/18/09

2596070.02